

Fidelity National Information Services, Inc.
Earnings Release Supplemental Financial Information
July 28, 2009
(Unaudited)

Exhibit A	Consolidated Statements of Earnings for the Three and Six Months ended June 30, 2009 and 2008
Exhibit B	Consolidated Balance Sheets as of June 30, 2009 and December 31, 2008
Exhibit C	Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows for the Six Months Ended June 30, 2009 and 2008
Exhibit D	Supplemental Non-GAAP Financial Information for the Three and Six Months Ended June 30, 2009 and 2008
Exhibit E	Supplemental GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation - Unaudited for the Three and Six Months Ended June 30, 2009 and 2008

Exhibit A

FIDELITY NATIONAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF EARNINGS - UNAUDITED
(In millions, except per share data)

	Three months ended June 30,		Six months ended June 30,	
	2009	2008	2009	2008
Processing and services revenues	\$834.8	\$869.7	\$1,632.6	\$1,700.0
Cost of revenues	602.7	674.0	1,199.9	1,322.7
Selling, general and administrative expenses	93.2	117.9	189.3	229.0
Research and development costs	21.5	19.9	44.1	39.2
	----	----	----	----
Operating income	117.4	57.9	199.3	109.1
	-----	-----	-----	-----
Other income (expense):				
Interest income	0.5	1.5	1.3	4.3
Interest expense	(31.8)	(43.6)	(63.8)	(82.4)
Other income (expense)	5.5	1.3	6.7	0.1
	---	---	---	---
Total other income (expense)	(25.8)	(40.8)	(55.8)	(78.0)
	-----	-----	-----	-----
Earnings from continuing operations before income taxes	91.6	17.1	143.5	31.1
Provision for income taxes	31.6	3.3	49.5	6.6
Equity in losses of unconsolidated entities	-	(0.2)	-	(0.2)
	---	---	---	---
Net earnings from continuing operations	60.0	13.6	94.0	24.3
(Loss) earnings from discontinued operations, net of tax	(0.4)	59.2	(1.7)	118.8
	---	----	---	-----
Net earnings	59.6	72.8	92.3	143.1
Net earnings attributable to noncontrolling interest	(0.4)	(0.9)	(0.1)	(0.7)
	---	---	---	---
Net earnings attributable to FIS	\$59.2	\$71.9	\$92.2	\$142.4
	=====	=====	=====	=====
Net earnings per share-basic from continuing operations attributable to FIS common stockholders *	\$0.31	\$0.07	\$0.49	\$0.13
Net earnings (loss) per share-basic from discontinued operations attributable to FIS common stockholders *	(0.00)	0.30	(0.01)	0.61
	----	----	----	----
Net earnings per share-basic				

attributable to FIS common stockholders *	\$0.31 =====	\$0.37 =====	\$0.48 =====	\$0.74 =====
Weighted average shares outstanding-basic	190.3 =====	192.5 =====	190.2 =====	193.5 =====
Net earnings per share-diluted from continuing operations attributable to FIS common stockholders *	\$0.31	\$0.07	\$0.49	\$0.12
Net earnings (loss) per share- diluted from discontinued operations attributable to FIS common stockholders *	(0.00) -----	0.30 -----	(0.01) -----	0.61 -----
Net earnings per share-diluted attributable to FIS common stockholders *	\$0.31 =====	\$0.37 =====	\$0.48 =====	\$0.73 =====
Weighted average shares outstanding-diluted	192.7 =====	194.4 =====	192.2 =====	195.5 =====
Amounts attributable to FIS common stockholders:				
Net earnings from continuing operations, net of tax	\$59.6	\$13.3	\$93.9	\$24.2
(Loss) earnings from discontinued operations, net of tax	(0.4) ---	58.6 ----	(1.7) ---	118.2 -----
Net earnings attributable to FIS common stockholders	\$59.2 =====	\$71.9 =====	\$92.2 =====	\$142.4 =====

* Amounts may not sum due to rounding.

Exhibit B

FIDELITY NATIONAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS (In millions)

	As of June 30, 2009 ----	As of December 31, 2008 ----
	(Unaudited)	
Assets		
Current assets:		
Cash and cash equivalents	\$227.9	\$220.9
Settlement deposits	38.0	31.4
Trade receivables, net	521.8	538.1
Settlement receivables	38.9	52.1
Other receivables	77.5	121.1
Receivable from FNF and LPS	11.4	10.1
Prepaid expenses and other current assets	98.9	115.1
Deferred income taxes	80.5	77.4
	----	----
Total current assets	1,094.9	1,166.2
Property and equipment, net of accumulated depreciation and amortization	271.4	272.6
Goodwill	4,200.2	4,194.0
Other intangible assets, net of accumulated amortization	905.4	924.3
Computer software, net of accumulated amortization	640.5	617.0
Deferred contract costs	249.0	241.2
Long-term notes receivable from FNF	5.1	5.5
Other noncurrent assets	73.3	79.6
	----	----
Total assets	\$7,439.8 =====	\$7,500.4 =====
Liabilities and Equity		
Current liabilities:		

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities	\$458.1	\$444.8
Settlement payables	81.6	83.3
Current portion of long-term debt	158.1	105.5
Deferred revenues	184.1	182.9
	-----	-----
Total current liabilities	881.9	816.5
Deferred revenues	89.1	86.7
Deferred income taxes	331.2	332.7
Long-term debt, excluding current portion	2,134.0	2,409.0
Other long-term liabilities	115.3	158.5
	-----	-----
Total liabilities	3,551.5	3,803.4
	-----	-----
FIS stockholders' equity:		
Preferred stock \$0.01 par value	-	-
Common stock \$0.01 par value	2.0	2.0
Additional paid in capital	2,964.6	2,959.8
Retained earnings	1,149.2	1,076.1
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss) earnings	(15.7)	(102.3)
Treasury stock	(383.2)	(402.8)
	-----	-----
Total FIS stockholders' equity	3,716.9	3,532.8
Noncontrolling interest	171.4	164.2
	-----	-----
Total equity	3,888.3	3,697.0
	-----	-----
Total liabilities and equity	\$7,439.8	\$7,500.4
	=====	=====

Exhibit C

FIDELITY NATIONAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS - UNAUDITED
(In millions)

	Six months ended June 30,	
	2009	2008
	----	----
Cash flows from operating activities:		
Net earnings	\$92.3	\$143.1
Adjustment to reconcile net earnings to net cash provided by operating activities:		
Depreciation and amortization	184.1	244.5
Amortization of debt issue costs	1.7	2.9
Net gain on sale of non-strategic businesses	-	(1.0)
Stock-based compensation cost	18.3	42.2
Deferred income taxes	(31.8)	3.0
Income tax benefit from exercise of stock options	(0.1)	(0.9)
Equity in losses of unconsolidated entities	-	2.3
Changes in assets and liabilities, net of effects from acquisitions:		
Net decrease (increase) in trade receivables	93.8	(58.2)
Net decrease (increase) in prepaid expenses and other assets	19.3	(6.7)
Net additions to deferred contract costs	(25.3)	(39.5)
Net increase in deferred revenue	2.5	15.7
Net decrease in accounts payable, accrued liabilities and other liabilities	(23.7)	(104.6)
	-----	-----
Net cash provided by operating activities	331.1	242.8
	-----	-----
Cash flows from investing activities:		
Additions to property and equipment	(27.1)	(43.9)
Additions to capitalized software	(69.1)	(111.7)
Net proceeds from sale of company assets	-	33.5
Acquisitions, net of cash acquired	(3.8)	(17.4)
Other investing activities	-	(4.7)
	-----	-----
Net cash used in investing activities	(100.0)	(144.2)

	-----	-----
Cash flows from financing activities:		
Borrowings	1,198.7	2,699.6
Debt service payments	(1,420.1)	(2,704.5)
Dividends paid	(19.1)	(19.3)
Income tax benefit from exercise of stock options	0.1	0.9
Stock options exercised	6.0	11.5
Treasury stock purchases	-	(236.2)
	-----	-----
Net cash used in financing activities	(234.4)	(248.0)
	-----	-----
Effect of foreign currency exchange rates on cash	10.3	1.1
	-----	-----
Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents	7.0	(148.3)
Cash and cash equivalents, at beginning of period	220.9	355.3
	-----	-----
Cash and cash equivalents, at end of period	\$227.9	\$207.0
	=====	=====

Exhibit D

FIDELITY NATIONAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.
NON-GAAP FINANCIAL INFORMATION - UNAUDITED
(In millions)

1. Revenue, EBIT and EBITDA

	Three Months Ended June 30, 2009				
	Financial Solutions	Payment Solutions	Inter-national	Corporate and Other	Consolidated
	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
Revenue from Continuing Operations	\$277.0	\$380.0	\$178.4	\$ (0.6)	\$834.8
Operating Income	\$90.7	\$94.4	\$14.9	\$ (82.6)	\$117.4
M&A, Restructuring and Integration Costs	-	-	-	2.1	2.1
	---	---	---	---	---
EBIT, as adjusted	\$90.7	\$94.4	\$14.9	\$ (80.5)	\$119.5
	=====	=====	=====	=====	=====
Depreciation and Amortization from Continuing Operations, as adjusted	28.7	10.8	14.6	38.0	92.1
	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
EBITDA, as adjusted	\$119.4	\$105.2	\$29.5	\$ (42.5)	\$211.6
	=====	=====	=====	=====	=====
EBIT Margin, as adjusted	32.7%	24.8%	8.4%	N/M%	14.3%
	=====	=====	=====	=====	=====
EBITDA Margin, as adjusted	43.1%	27.7%	16.5%	N/M%	25.3%
	=====	=====	=====	=====	=====
	Three Months Ended June 30, 2008				
	Financial Solutions	Payment Solutions	Inter-national	Corporate and Other	Consolidated
	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
Revenue from Continuing Operations	\$280.8	\$383.4	\$206.8	\$ (1.3)	\$869.7

Operating Income	\$77.9	\$87.5	\$7.6	\$ (115.1)	\$57.9
M&A, Restructuring and Integration Costs	-	-	-	29.1	29.1
Corporate Costs	-	-	-	9.0	9.0
Non - Disc. Ops	-	-	-	5.6	5.6
LPS Spin-off Costs	---	---	---	---	---
EBIT, as adjusted	<u>\$77.9</u>	<u>\$87.5</u>	<u>\$7.6</u>	<u>\$ (71.4)</u>	<u>\$101.6</u>
Depreciation and Amortization from Continuing Operations, as adjusted	<u>25.9</u>	<u>9.7</u>	<u>15.2</u>	<u>45.6</u>	<u>96.4</u>
EBITDA Margin, as adjusted	<u>\$103.8</u>	<u>\$97.2</u>	<u>\$22.8</u>	<u>\$ (25.8)</u>	<u>\$198.0</u>
EBIT Margin, as adjusted	<u>27.7%</u>	<u>22.8%</u>	<u>3.7%</u>	<u>N/M%</u>	<u>11.7%</u>
EBITDA Margin, as adjusted	<u>37.0%</u>	<u>25.4%</u>	<u>11.0%</u>	<u>N/M%</u>	<u>22.8%</u>
Total Revenue Growth from Prior Year Period					
Three Months Ended June 30, 2009	<u>-1.4%</u>	<u>-0.9%</u>	<u>-13.7%</u>	<u>N/M%</u>	<u>-4.0%</u>
Three Months Ended June 30, 2008	<u>13.5%</u>	<u>25.7%</u>	<u>44.3%</u>	<u>N/M%</u>	<u>25.1%</u>

Exhibit D

FIDELITY NATIONAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.
NON-GAAP FINANCIAL INFORMATION - UNAUDITED
(In millions)

1. Revenue, EBIT and EBITDA

	Six Months Ended June 30, 2009				
	Financial Solutions	Payment Solutions	Inter- national	Corporate and Other	Consoli- dated
Revenue from Continuing Operations	\$548.3	\$744.7	\$340.7	\$ (1.1)	\$1,632.6
Operating Income	\$164.3	\$178.5	\$25.1	\$ (168.6)	\$199.3
M&A, Restructuring and Integration Costs	-	-	-	9.4	9.4
EBIT, as adjusted	<u>\$164.3</u>	<u>\$178.5</u>	<u>\$25.1</u>	<u>\$ (159.2)</u>	<u>\$208.7</u>
Depreciation and Amortization from Continuing Operations, as adjusted	<u>57.1</u>	<u>21.9</u>	<u>27.8</u>	<u>77.3</u>	<u>184.1</u>
EBITDA, as adjusted	<u>\$221.4</u>	<u>\$200.4</u>	<u>\$52.9</u>	<u>\$ (81.9)</u>	<u>\$392.8</u>
EBIT Margin, as adjusted	<u>30.0%</u>	<u>24.0%</u>	<u>7.4%</u>	<u>N/M%</u>	<u>12.8%</u>
EBITDA Margin, as adjusted	<u>40.4%</u>	<u>26.9%</u>	<u>15.5%</u>	<u>N/M%</u>	<u>24.1%</u>

Six Months Ended June 30, 2008					
	Financial Solutions	Payment Solutions	Inter- national	Corporate and Other	Consoli- dated
Revenue from Operations	\$561.2	\$756.7	\$383.7	\$ (1.6)	\$1,700.0
Operating Income	\$147.4	\$158.4	\$19.8	\$ (216.5)	\$109.1
M&A, Restructuring and Integration Costs	-	-	-	44.1	44.1
Corporate Costs	-	-	-	18.0	18.0
Non - Disc. Ops	-	-	-	8.5	8.5
LPS Spin-off Costs	-	-	-	-	-
EBIT, as adjusted	\$147.4	\$158.4	\$19.8	\$ (145.9)	\$179.7
Depreciation and Amortization from Continuing Operations, as adjusted	61.5	24.2	28.6	84.0	198.3
EBITDA, as adjusted	\$208.9	\$182.6	\$48.4	\$ (61.9)	\$378.0
EBIT Margin, as adjusted	26.3%	20.9%	5.2%	N/M%	10.6%
EBITDA Margin, as adjusted	37.2%	24.1%	12.6%	N/M%	22.2%
Total Revenue Growth from Prior Year Period					
Six Months Ended June 30, 2009	-2.3%	-1.6%	-11.2%	N/M%	-4.0%
Six Months Ended June 30, 2008	16.7%	26.3%	36.3%	N/M%	25.0%

Exhibit D

FIDELITY NATIONAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.
RECONCILIATION OF PRO FORMA TO ADJUSTED PRO FORMA CASH FLOW MEASURES
- UNAUDITED
(In millions)

	Three Months Ended June 30, 2009			Six Months Ended June 30, 2009		
	GAAP	Adj	Adjusted	GAAP	Adj	Adjusted
Cash flows from operating activities:						
Net earnings (2)	\$59.6	\$1.0	\$60.6	\$92.3	\$6.0	\$98.3
Adjustments to reconcile net earnings to net cash provided by operating activities:						
Non-cash adjustments	69.0	-	69.0	172.2	-	172.2
Working capital adjustments (3)	39.9	6.0	45.9	66.6	3.0	69.6
Net cash provided by operating activities	168.5	7.0	175.5	331.1	9.0	340.1
Capital expenditures	(50.9)	-	(50.9)	(96.2)	-	(96.2)

Net free cash flow	\$117.6	\$7.0	\$124.6	\$234.9	\$9.0	\$243.9
	=====	=====	=====	=====	=====	=====

	Three Months Ended June 30, 2008			Six Months Ended June 30, 2008		
	Pro forma	(1)	Adj Pro forma	Pro forma	(1)	Adj Pro forma
Cash flows from operating activities:						
Net earnings (4)	\$15.0	\$29.0	\$44.0	\$31.0	\$37.0	\$68.0
Adjustments to reconcile net earnings to net cash provided by operating activities:						
Non-cash adjustments	119.0	-	119.0	233.0	-	233.0
Working capital adjustments (3)	(43.0)	18.0	(25.0)	(145.0)	65.0	(80.0)
	-----	----	-----	-----	----	-----
Net cash provided by operating activities	91.0	47.0	138.0	119.0	102.0	221.0
Capital expenditures	(52.0)	-	(52.0)	(130.0)	-	(130.0)
	-----	----	-----	-----	----	-----
Net free cash flow	\$39.0	\$47.0	\$86.0	\$ (11.0)	\$102.0	\$91.0
	=====	=====	=====	=====	=====	=====

- (1) Pro forma cash flows are presented as if the LPS spin-off was completed on January 1, 2008 and represents FIS on a post-spin basis.
- (2) Adjustments to Net Earnings reflect the elimination of the after-tax impact of non-recurring M&A and related integration costs.
- (3) Adjustments to working capital reflect elimination of settlement of various acquisition related liabilities and for the 2009 period, the elimination of current accruals related to the announced acquisition of Metavante.
- (4) Adjustments to Net Earnings reflect the elimination of the after-tax impact of non-recurring M&A and related integration costs, costs associated with the LPS spin-off, restructuring costs and the elimination of corporate costs attributable to LPS.

Exhibit E

FIDELITY NATIONAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC. GAAP TO NON-GAAP RECONCILIATION - UNAUDITED (in millions, except per share data)

	GAAP Three Months Ended June 30, 2009 (Unaudited)	M&A Restructuring And Integration Costs (1)	Sub- total	Purchase Price Amortiza- tion (4)	Non-GAAP Three Months Ended June 30, 2009 (Unaudited)
Processing and Services revenue	\$834.8	\$-	\$834.8	\$-	\$834.8
Cost of revenues	602.7	-	602.7	(29.2)	573.5
	-----	----	-----	-----	-----
Gross profit	232.1	-	232.1	29.2	261.3
	-----	----	-----	-----	-----
Selling, general and administrative	93.2	(2.1)	91.1	-	91.1
Research and development costs	21.5	-	21.5	-	21.5
	-----	----	-----	-----	-----
Operating income	117.4	2.1	119.5	29.2	148.7

	-----	---	-----	----	-----
Other income (expense):					
Interest income	0.5	-	0.5	-	0.5
Interest expense	(31.8)	-	(31.8)	-	(31.8)
Other income, net	5.5	-	5.5	-	5.5
	---	-	---	-	---
Total other income (expense)	(25.8)	-	(25.8)	-	(25.8)
	-----	---	-----	----	-----
Earnings from continuing operations before income taxes,					
Provision (benefit) for income taxes	91.6	2.1	93.7	29.2	122.9
	---	---	---	---	---
	31.6	0.7	32.3	10.1	42.4
	-----	---	-----	---	-----
Earnings from continuing operations	60.0	1.4	61.4	19.1	80.5
Loss from discontinued operations	(0.4)	-	(0.4)	-	(0.4)
	-----	---	---	---	---
Net earnings	59.6	1.4	61.0	19.1	80.1
Noncontrolling interest	(0.4)	-	(0.4)	-	(0.4)
	-----	---	---	---	---
Net earnings attributable to FIS	\$59.2	\$1.4	\$60.6	\$19.1	\$79.7
	=====	=====	=====	=====	=====
Amounts attributable to FIS common stockholders					
Net earnings from continuing operations, net of tax	\$59.6	\$1.4	\$61.0	\$19.1	\$80.1
(Loss) earnings from discontinued operations, net of tax	(0.4)	-	(0.4)	-	(0.4)
	---	---	---	---	---
Net earnings attributable to FIS common stockholders	\$59.2	\$1.4	\$60.6	\$19.1	\$79.7
	=====	=====	=====	=====	=====
Net earnings per share - diluted from continuing operations attributable to FIS common stockholders *	\$0.31	\$0.01	\$0.32	\$0.10	\$0.42
	=====	=====	=====	=====	=====
Weighted average shares outstanding - diluted	192.7	192.7	192.7	192.7	192.7
	=====	=====	=====	=====	=====

Supplemental Information:

Depreciation and amortization from continuing operations			\$92.1	\$ (29.2)	\$62.9
			=====	=====	=====
Stock compensation expense from continuing operations, excluding acceleration charges					\$8.8
Stock acceleration charges					-
					-
Total stock compensation expense from continuing operations					\$8.8
					=====

* Amounts may not sum due to rounding.

See accompanying notes.

Exhibit E

FIDELITY NATIONAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.
GAAP TO NON-GAAP RECONCILIATION - UNAUDITED
(in millions, except per share data)

	GAAP Six Months Ended June 30, 2009 (Unaudited)	M&A Restructuring And Integration Costs (1)	Sub- total	Purchase Price Amortiza- tion (4)	Non-GAAP Six Months Ended June 30, 2009 (Unaudited)
Processing and services revenue	\$1,632.6	\$-	\$1,632.6	\$-	\$1,632.6
Cost of revenues	1,199.9	-	1,199.9	(59.3)	1,140.6
Gross profit	432.7	-	432.7	59.3	492.0
Selling, general and administrative	189.3	(9.4)	179.9	-	179.9
Research and development costs	44.1	-	44.1	-	44.1
Operating income	199.3	9.4	208.7	59.3	268.0
Other income (expense):					
Interest income	1.3	-	1.3	-	1.3
Interest expense	(63.8)	-	(63.8)	-	(63.8)
Other income, net	6.7	-	6.7	-	6.7
Total other income (expense)	(55.8)	-	(55.8)	-	(55.8)
Earnings from continuing operations before income taxes	143.5	9.4	152.9	59.3	212.2
Provision (benefit) for income taxes	49.5	3.2	52.7	20.5	73.2
Earnings from continuing operations	94.0	6.2	100.2	38.8	139.0
Loss from discontinued operations	(1.7)	-	(1.7)	-	(1.7)
Net earnings	92.3	6.2	98.5	38.8	137.3
Noncontrolling interest	(0.1)	-	(0.1)	-	(0.1)
Net earnings attributable to FIS	\$92.2	\$6.2	\$98.4	\$38.8	\$137.2
Amounts attributable to FIS common stockholders					
Net earnings from continuing operations, net of tax	\$93.9	\$6.2	\$100.1	\$38.8	\$138.9
(Loss) earnings from discontinued operations, net of tax	(1.7)	-	(1.7)	-	(1.7)
Net earnings attributable to FIS common stockholders	\$92.2	\$6.2	\$98.4	\$38.8	\$137.2
Net earnings per share - diluted from continuing operations attributable to FIS common stockholders *	\$0.49	\$0.03	\$0.52	\$0.20	\$0.72

	=====	=====	=====	=====	=====
Weighted average shares outstanding - diluted	192.2	192.2	192.2	192.2	192.2
	=====	=====	=====	=====	=====

Supplemental Information:

Depreciation and amortization from continuing operations			\$184.1	\$ (59.3)	\$124.8
			=====	=====	=====

Stock compensation expense from continuing operations, excluding acceleration charges					\$18.3
Stock acceleration charges					-

Total stock compensation expense from continuing operations					\$18.3
					=====

* Amounts may not sum due to rounding.

See accompanying notes.

Exhibit E

FIDELITY NATIONAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.
GAAP TO NON-GAAP RECONCILIATION - UNAUDITED
(in millions, except per share data)

	GAAP Three Months Ended June 30, 2008 (Unaudited)	M&A Restructuring And Integration Costs	Corporate Costs Non-Disc Ops	LPS Spin Costs
Processing and services revenue	\$869.7	\$-	\$-	\$-
Cost of revenues	674.0	(24.0)	-	-
Gross profit	195.7	24.0	-	-
Selling, general and administrative	117.9	(5.1)	(9.0)	(5.6)
Research and development costs	19.9	-	-	-
Operating income	57.9	29.1	9.0	5.6
Other income (expense):				
Interest income	1.5	-	-	-
Interest expense	(43.6)	2.7	-	-
Other income, net	1.3	-	-	-
Total other income (expense)	(40.8)	2.7	-	-
Earnings before income taxes	17.1	31.8	9.0	5.6
Provision (benefit) for income taxes	3.3	11.3	2.7	2.0
Equity in earnings (losses) of unconsolidated entities	(0.2)	-	-	-
Earnings from continuing operations	13.6	20.5	6.3	3.6
Earnings from discontinued operations	59.2	-	-	-
Net earnings	72.8	20.5	6.3	3.6
Noncontrolling interest	(0.9)	-	-	-
Net earnings attributable to FIS	\$71.9	\$20.5	\$6.3	\$3.6
Amounts attributable to FIS common stockholders				
Net earnings from continuing operations, net of tax	\$13.3	\$20.5	\$6.3	\$3.6

(Loss) earnings from discontinued operations, net of tax	58.6	-	-	-
Net earnings attributable to FIS common stockholders	\$71.9	\$20.5	\$6.3	\$3.6
Net earnings per share - diluted from continuing operations attributable to FIS common stockholders*	\$0.07	\$0.11	\$0.03	\$0.02
Weighted average shares outstanding - diluted	194.4	194.4	194.4	194.4

	Subtotal	Purchase Price Amortization	Non-GAAP Three Months Ended June 30, 2008 (Unaudited)
Processing and services revenue	\$869.7	\$-	\$869.7
Cost of revenues	650.0	(35.5)	614.5
Gross profit	219.7	35.5	255.2
Selling, general and administrative	98.2	-	98.2
Research and development costs	19.9	-	19.9
Operating income	101.6	35.5	137.1
Other income (expense):			
Interest income	1.5	-	1.5
Interest expense	(40.9)	-	(40.9)
Other income, net	1.3	-	1.3
Total other income (expense)	(38.1)	-	(38.1)
Earnings before income taxes	63.5	35.5	99.0
Provision (benefit) for income taxes	19.3	12.4	31.7
Equity in earnings (losses) of unconsolidated entities	(0.2)	-	(0.2)
Earnings from continuing operations	44.0	23.1	67.1
Earnings from discontinued operations	59.2	-	59.2
Net earnings	103.2	23.1	126.3
Noncontrolling interest	(0.9)	-	(0.9)
Net earnings attributable to FIS	\$102.3	\$23.1	\$125.4
Amounts attributable to FIS common stockholders			
Net earnings from continuing operations, net of tax	\$43.7	\$23.1	\$66.8
(Loss) earnings from discontinued operations, net of tax	58.6	-	58.6
Net earnings attributable to FIS common stockholders	\$102.3	\$23.1	\$125.4
Net earnings per share - diluted from continuing operations attributable to FIS common stockholders*	\$0.22	\$0.12	\$0.34
Weighted average shares outstanding - diluted	194.4	194.4	194.4

Supplemental Information:

Depreciation and amortization from

continuing operations	\$96.4	\$ (35.5)	\$60.9
	=====	=====	=====
Stock compensation expense from continuing operations, excluding acceleration charges			\$8.6
Stock acceleration charges			2.5

Total stock compensation expense from continuing operations			\$11.1
			=====

* Amounts may not sum due to rounding.

See accompanying notes.

Exhibit E

FIDELITY NATIONAL INFORMATION SERVICES, INC. GAAP TO NON-GAAP RECONCILIATION - UNAUDITED (in millions, except per share data)

	GAAP Six Months Ended June 30, 2008 (Unaudited)	M&A Restructuring And Integration Costs	Corporate Costs Non-Disc Ops	LPS Spin Costs
	-----	-----	-----	-----
Processing and services revenue	\$1,700.0	\$-	\$-	\$-
Cost of revenues	1,322.7	(24.0)	-	-
	-----	-----	-----	-----
Gross profit	377.3	24.0	-	-
	-----	-----	-----	-----
Selling, general and administrative	229.0	(20.1)	(18.0)	(8.5)
Research and development costs	39.2	-	-	-
	-----	-----	-----	-----
Operating income	109.1	44.1	18.0	8.5
	-----	-----	-----	-----
Other income (expense):				
Interest income	4.3	-	-	-
Interest expense	(82.4)	2.7	-	-
Other income, net	0.1	-	-	-
	-----	-----	-----	-----
Total other income (expense)	(78.0)	2.7	-	-
	-----	-----	-----	-----
Earnings before income taxes	31.1	46.8	18.0	8.5
Provision (benefit) for income taxes	6.6	16.8	5.5	3.1
Equity in earnings (losses) of unconsolidated entities	(0.2)	-	-	-
	-----	-----	-----	-----
Earnings from continuing operations	24.3	30.0	12.5	5.4
Earnings from discontinued operations	118.8	-	-	-
	-----	-----	-----	-----
Net earnings	143.1	30.0	12.5	5.4
Noncontrolling interest	(0.7)	-	-	-
	-----	-----	-----	-----
Net earnings attributable to FIS	\$142.4	\$30.0	\$12.5	\$5.4
	=====	=====	=====	=====
Amounts attributable to FIS common stockholders				
Net earnings from continuing operations, net of tax	\$24.2	\$30.0	\$12.5	\$5.4
(Loss) earnings from discontinued operations, net of tax	118.2	-	-	-
	-----	-----	-----	-----
Net earnings attributable to FIS common				

stockholders	\$142.4	\$30.0	\$12.5	\$5.4
	=====	=====	=====	=====
Net earnings per share				
- diluted from continuing				
operations attributable to				
FIS common stockholders*	\$0.12	\$0.15	\$0.06	\$0.03
	=====	=====	=====	=====
Weighted average shares				
outstanding - diluted	195.5	195.5	195.5	195.5
	=====	=====	=====	=====

	Subtotal	Purchase Price Amortization	Non-GAAP Six Months Ended June 30, 2008 (Unaudited)
	-----	-----	-----
Processing and services revenue	\$1,700.0	\$-	\$1,700.0
Cost of revenues	1,298.7	(72.0)	1,226.7
	-----	-----	-----
Gross profit	401.3	72.0	473.3
	-----	-----	-----
Selling, general and administrative	182.4	-	182.4
Research and development costs	39.2	-	39.2
	-----	-----	-----
Operating income	179.7	72.0	251.7
	-----	-----	-----
Other income (expense):			
Interest income	4.3	-	4.3
Interest expense	(79.7)	-	(79.7)
Other income, net	0.1	-	0.1
	-----	-----	-----
Total other income (expense)	(75.3)	-	(75.3)
	-----	-----	-----
Earnings before income taxes	104.4	72.0	176.4
Provision (benefit) for income taxes	32.0	25.3	57.3
Equity in earnings (losses) of			
unconsolidated entities	(0.2)	-	(0.2)
	-----	-----	-----
Earnings from continuing operations	72.2	46.7	118.9
Earnings from discontinued operations	118.8	-	118.8
	-----	-----	-----
Net earnings	191.0	46.7	237.7
Noncontrolling interest	(0.7)	-	(0.7)
	-----	-----	-----
Net earnings attributable to FIS	\$190.3	\$46.7	\$237.0
	=====	=====	=====
Amounts attributable to FIS common			
stockholders			
Net earnings from continuing			
operations, net of tax	\$72.1	\$46.7	\$118.8
(Loss) earnings from discontinued			
operations, net of tax	118.2	-	118.2
	-----	-----	-----
Net earnings attributable to			
FIS common stockholders	\$190.3	\$46.7	\$237.0
	=====	=====	=====
Net earnings per share - diluted			
from continuing operations			
attributable to FIS common			
stockholders*	\$0.37	\$0.24	\$0.61
	=====	=====	=====
Weighted average shares outstanding			
- diluted	195.5	195.5	195.5
	=====	=====	=====

Supplemental Information:

Depreciation and amortization from			
continuing operations	\$198.3	\$ (72.0)	\$126.3
	=====	=====	=====
Stock compensation expense from			
continuing operations,			
excluding acceleration charges			\$16.4
Stock acceleration charges			16.7

Total stock compensation expense
from continuing operations

\$33.1
=====

* Amounts may not sum due to rounding.

See accompanying notes.

Notes to Unaudited - Supplemental GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation for the
Three-Month and Six-Month Periods ended June 30, 2009 and 2008

The adjustments are as follows:

- (1) This column represents charges for restructuring and integration costs relating to merger and acquisition activities. For the three and six months ended June 30, 2009, the amounts represent incremental transaction costs incurred by the Company related to the previously announced acquisition of Metavante Technologies, Inc.
- (2) This column represents corporate costs attributable to LPS as previously reported in our investor package furnished on form 8-K on May 28, 2008. These amounts are not allocable to discontinued operations under U.S. Generally Accepted Accounting Principles.
- (3) This column represents incremental transaction costs incurred by the Company directly related to the LPS spin-off.
- (4) This column represents purchase price amortization expense on intangibles assets acquired through various Company acquisitions.